
BLSGC NASSAU RESULTS  –  JUNE 4, 2024 
 

 

MEN 
 

18 GROSS: 
1.  Mike McDonald         55 
2.  Rich Jones                  61 
2.  Jon Howey                 61 
3.  Dennis Brown            62 
 
18 NET:  
1.  Derrick Miller            45 
2.  Ken Bassett                47 
3.  Tom Simpson             49 
 
FRONT 9 GROSS: 
1.  Jim Maynard              29 
2.  John Waickwicz         31 
3.  Rick Bingham            32 
3.  Kyung Kim                32 
3.  Gary McDowell         32  
 
FRONT 9 NET: 
1.  Rick Schroeder          24 
2.  Jimmy Hartzel           26 
2.  David McCormack    26 
2.  Ted Doroshenk          26 
2.  Tom Hodges              26 
3.  Jesse Majkowski        27 
3.  Mitch Singer              27 
3.  Jon Vetterlein            27 
3.  Carmen Cafasso        27 
3.  Ray Gabler                27 
 
 

 

MEN 
 

BACK 9 GROSS: 
1.  Mike Foster               28 
2.  Roger Burke              29 
3.  Jim Mayes                 30 
 
BACK 9 NET: 
1.  Dennis Voth            22 
2.  Kendall Peters         24 
3.  Dave Van Pernis     25 
3.  David Singley         25 
3.  Gary Falconer         25 
 
PUTTS: 
1.  Gary Falconer         29 
2.  Mike McDonald     30 
2.  Ken Bassett            30 
2.  Mike Foster            30 
2.  Roger Burke           30 
3.  Dennis Lillo           31 
3.  Rich Jones              31 
3.  Jon Howey             31 
3.  Dennis Brown        31 
 
GREENS: 
1.  Mike McDonald     11 
1.  Jim Mayes              11 
2.  Charlie Ryan            9 
3.  Rich Jones               8 
3.  Dennis Brown         8 
3.  Derrick Miller         8 
3.  Rick Bingham         8 
3.  Kyung Kim             8 
3.  Gary McDowell      8 
 

 

MEN 
 

CLOSEST TO THE PIN:  
 #3:     Fred Ansick        2’ 1”   
# 13:   Jim Mayes        13’ 2”  
 
BIRDIES: 
1st place with two birdies each: 
Tom Simpson 
Rich Jones 
Mike McDonald 
  
2nd place with one birdie each: 
Fred Hahndorf 
Jon Howey 
Ted Doroshenk 
Hal Mosher 
Rick Heer 
Fred Ansick 
Jim Mayes 
Skip Vibert 
Jimmy Hartzel 
Mike Foster 
James Schulhof 
Dave Van Pernis 
Tom Cassidy 
Ken Bassett 
Tim Dearmin 
Gary McDowell 
Charlie Ryan 
 
 
 
Total number of participants:  75 
    Men & Women 

 

WOMEN 
 

18 GROSS: 
1.  Barb Cassidy              68   
1.  Mary Oehrlein            68 
2.  Eleanor Waickwicz    70 
3.  Judy Mayer                76 
 
18 NET: 
1.  Mary Moulton            50 
2.  Jan Mosher                 57 
3.  Fran Carl                    62 
   
FRONT 9 GROSS: 
1.  Janet Buhler               40 
1.  Nancy Jones               40 

 

WOMEN 
 
BACK 9 GROSS: 
1.  Song Kim                    45 
 
FRONT 9 NET: 
1.  Joan Passerino            28  
 
PUTTS: 
1.  Mary Moulton            34 
1.  Mary Oehrlein            34 
2.  Fran Carl                    36 
2.  Eleanor Waickwicz    36 
3.  Judy Mayer                37 
3.  Janet Buhler               37 

 

WOMEN 
 
GREENS: 
1.  Barb Cassidy               7 
2.  Mary Oehrlein             6 
3.  Eleanor Waickwicz     3 
 
CLOSEST TO THE PIN:   
 # 3:    Mary Oehrlein    10’ 0”   
# 13:   Barb Cassidy      21’ 6”   
 
BIRDIES:  
1st place with one birdie: 
Eleanor Waickwicz   

 


